
 

Nodal Officers for Pension 

 

S. 

No. 

Zone Jurisdiction Name & Contact Details Office Address 

1 Ahmedabad Gujarat, 

Dadra 

Nagar 

Haveli and 

Daman & 

Diu 

Smt. Aparna Vhatkar  

Dy. General Manager & PNO  

Email: ap.vhatkar@idbi.co.in  

Tel – 8097979721 

IDBI Complex,  

Lal Bungalows,  

Off CG Road,  

Ahmedabad, 

Gujarat  

Pin: 380006 

2 Bengaluru Kerala and 

Karnataka 

Shri. Rohan S  

Asst. General Manager & 

PNO,  

Email: rohan.s@idbi.co.in  

Tel – 9742949328 

IDBI House,  

58 Mission Road,  

Bangalore, 

Karnataka  

Pin: 560027 

3 Bhopal Bhopal, 

Gwalior, 

Indore, 

Jabalpur 

Shri. Manoj Malviya  

Dy. General Manager & PNO  

Email : 

manoj.malviya@idbi.co.in  

Tel – 0755-4848358 

Centre Point 

Commercial 

Complex , First 

Floor, TT Nagar, 

New Market 

Bhopal  

Pin: 462003 

4 Bhubaneswar Odisha, 

Chhattisgarh 

Shri. Purnachandra Rao 

Pedaprolu  

Dy. General Manager & PNO  

Email: 

pr.pedaprolu@idbi.co.in  

Mob – 7036070369 

Plot No. 476-477,  

1st Floor, 

Crescent Tower,  

Bomikhal, 

Cuttack Road, 

Bhubaneswar, 

Odisha  

PIN: 751010 

5 Chandigarh Punjab, 

Haryana, 

Himachal 

Pradesh, J&K 

and Ladakh 

Smt. Nidhi  Sharma 

Dy. General Manager & PNO  

Email: nidhi_s@idbi.co.in 

Tel - 0172 5059487 

SCO 72-73, 

Sector 17–B, 

Chandigarh  

Pin: 160017 

6 Chennai Tamil Nadu, 

Puducherry, 

Andaman & 

Nicobar 

Shri. H Nilakantha Patro  

Dy. General Manager & PNO  

Email: hn.patro@idbi.co.in  

Tel – 044-22202219 

115, Anna Salai, 

Saidapet Post 

Bag No. 805  

Chennai,  

Tamil Nadu  

Pin: 600015 

7 Delhi Delhi & NCR 

and 

Rajasthan 

Smt. Shalini Arun Sharma 

Dy. General Manager & PNO  

Email : shalini.arun@idbi.co.in 

Tel - 011-69297390 

IDBI Bank, 8th 

Floor, Plate B, 

Block 2, NBCC 

Office Complex  



 

S. 

No. 

Zone Jurisdiction Name & Contact Details Office Address 

East Kidwai 

Nagar  

New Delhi  

Pin: 110023  

Delhi (UT - NCT)  

8 Hyderabad Telangana 

and Andhra 

Pradesh 

Shri Hamu Ramavath 

Dy. General Manager & PNO  
Email: 

hamu.ramavath@idbi.co.in 

Tel – 040-67694008 

D. Num 5-9-89/1 

and 2, Chapel 

Road, P. B. Num 

370, Hyderabad, 

Telangana  

Pin: 500001 

9 Kolkata West Bengal 

and North 

Eastern 

States 

Shri. Dipyaman Bose  

Dy. General Manager & PNO  

Email: 

dipyaman.bose@idbi.co.in  

Tel – 033-66557631 

44, Shakespeare 

Sarani, PB No 

16102, Kolkata, 

West Bengal  

Pin: 700017 

10 Lucknow Uttar 

Pradesh 

(excluding 

NCR) and 

Uttarakhand 

Smt. Sarika Bhadauria  

Dy. General Manager & PNO  

Email: 

sarika.bhadauria@idbi.co.in  

Tel – 9889004030 

CP-12, Viraj 

Khand, Gomti 

Nagar, Lucknow, 

Uttar Pradesh 

PIN: 226010 

11 Mumbai Mumbai and 

Nashik 

Shri Uma Manohar  

Dy. General Manager & PNO  

Email: 

uma_manohar@idbi.co.in  

Tel - 022-66243195 

IDBI Bank, 2nd 

Floor, A, B & C 

Wings, Mittal 

Court, Nariman 

Point, Mumbai 

Maharashtra 

Pin: 400021 

12 Nagpur Maharashtra 

(Excluding 

Mumbai and 

Pune) 

Shri. Prashant Shenoy  

Dy. General Manager & PNO  

Email: 

prashant.shenoy@idbi.co.in  

Tel – 9821708503 

Gupta House 

Plot no 1 

Ravindra Nath 

Tagore Marg, 

Civil Lines   

Nagpur 

Maharashtra  

Pin: 440001 

13 Patna Patna, 

Ranchi, 

Bhagalpur, 

Jamshedpur, 

Muzaffarpur 

Shri Uttam Kumar  

Asst. General Manager & 

PNO,  

Email: kumar.uttam@idbi.co.in 

Tel - 8637871104 

Sai Corporate 

Park, Third Floor, 

Rukanpura, 

Bailey Road, 

Patna 

Bihar 

PIN: 800014 



 

S. 

No. 

Zone Jurisdiction Name & Contact Details Office Address 

14 Pune Districts of 

Maharashtra 

covering 

Pune, 

Satara, 

Sangli, Pune-

Kolhapur, 

Ratnagiri, 

Sindhudurg 

and Goa 

Shri Shivaji Singh  

Dy. General Manager & PNO  

Email: s.singh@idbi.co.in 

Tel – 7562970375 

Pride House, 2nd 

Floor, University 

Road, Ganesh 

Khind, 

Shivajinagar,  

Pune 

Maharashtra  

Pin: 411016 

 

Principal Pension Nodal Officer: (PAN India) 

 

Shri. D Basker  

General Manager  

Email: d.basker@idbi.co.in  

Tel - 022-66194290 

 

Office Address: 

IDBI Bank Ltd. 10th Floor, IDBI Tower, WTC Complex, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai -400 005 

 


